
Date Day Time Sponsor/Club Hall Dance
Jan 3 Saturday 7:30-10pm Frontier Twirlers Colwood 7:30-8pm Plus, Mainstream with Rounds

Jan 6 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 6 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase II 
Jan 10 Saturday 7:30-9:30pm Country Cousins Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds

Jan 12 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Jan  13 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 13 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase III & IV
Jan 15 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 16 Friday 7:30-9:30pm Mavericks Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds: Flappers and Gangsters
Jan 17 Saturday 7:30-10pm Frontier Twirlers Colwood 7:30-8pm Plus, Mainstream with Rounds: Badges & Dangles

Jan 18 Sunday 1:30-2:45pm VDCTA Colwood Free Workshop with Area Callers
Jan 19 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 20 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 20 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase II
Jan 22 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 24 Saturday 7:30-9:30pm Country Cousins Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds: Downton Abbey

Jan 26 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 27 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 27 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase III & IV
Jan 29 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 31 Saturday 7:30-10pm VDCTA Colwood 7:30-8pm Pre-rounds, Mainstream & Plus with Rounds: Mid Winter Dance
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January 2026 Dances

Start Date Day Time Sponsor/Club Hall Details
Jan 4 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Last Basic Class
Jan 6 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Richard Sharman, Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance, New Dancers Welcome
Jan 7 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Cha starts
Jan 7 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase  II Two Step starts,  First 2 classes free

Jan 11 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream class starts - refreshers welcome
Jan 12 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 13 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Richard Sharman, Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 14 Wednesday 2-3:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Connie Ritchie, Round Dance Phase III-IV Workshop
Jan 14 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Cha
Jan 14 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase  II Two Step
Jan 15 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds, Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Jan 18 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream Class
Jan 19 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds, Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 20 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Richard Sharman, Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 21 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Cha Class
Jan 21 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase II Two Step
Jan 22 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds, Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Jan 25 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream Class
Jan 26 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds, Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Jan 27 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Richard Sharman, Mainstream Teach, Review and Dance
Jan 28 Wednesday 2-3:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Connie Ritchie, Round Dance Phase III-IV Workshop
Jan 28 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Cha Class
Jan 28 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase II Two Step
Jan 29 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds, Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Ongoing Classes
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January 2026 Dances

Date Day Time Sponsor/Club Location Dance
Jan 18, 2026 Sunday 1:30-2:45pm VDCTA Colwood Free Workshop with Area Callers
Jan 18, 2026 Sunday 3-4pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Assocation meetings - everyone welcome to attend The LVIWSRDA meeting
Feb 15, 2026 Sunday 1-3pm UVICTA Nanoose Place Round-a-Rama: Two thirds at Phase 2, One third at Phases 3 & 4
Mar 15, 2026 Sunday 1:30-2:45pm VDCTA Colwood Free Workshop with Area Callers
Mar 15, 2026 Sunday 3-4pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Assocation meetings - everyone welcome to attend The LVIWSRDA meeting
Mar 29, 2026 Sunday 1:30-4pm LVIWSRDA Colwood Swing into Spring, Joint Dance: Gary Winter
Apr 12, 2026 Sunday 1:30-3:30pm VDCTA Colwood Round Dance Party: Panel of Cuers
April 19, 2026 Sunday 1:30-2:45pm VDCTA Colwood Free Workshop with Area Callers
April 19, 2026 Sunday 3-4pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Assocation AGMs - everyone welcome to attend The LVIWSRDA AGM
Apr 26, 2026 Sunday 1-3pm UVICTA Nanoose Place Freshman Frolic: Panel of Callers
May 3, 2026 Sunday 1:30-4:15pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Spring Roundup: Panel of Callers and Cuers
May 9, 2026 Saturday 3-5pm Country Cousins Colwood Mainstream with Rounds: Celebrating 70 yrs of Dancing
Jun 7, 2026 Sunday 1-3:30pm UVICTA Nanoose Place June Special Dance: Panel of Callers and Cuers
Jul 15-18, 2026 Wed-Sat weekend CSRDS Penticton Canadian National Square, Round & Clog Dance Festival
Jul 22-24, 2027 Thurs-Sat weekend BC Federation Nanoose Place BC Fed - Mini Round Dance Festival

Out of Town and Upcoming Special Dances
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